

## ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Dr. S.S. Walia Registrar Ref. No. IKGPTU/REG/ CD 1699

Dated 16 08 2019

Principal/Director, All colleges affiliated to IKGPTU.

Sub:

Interactive session with students of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sir/Madam,

Keeping in view of the decision taken by the Centre Government regarding Jammu and Kashmir, the colleges should ensure special care, safety and security of students from Jammu and Kashmir.

Principal/Director of the college should have interactive session with the students of Jammu and Kashmir to allay fears in the wake of decision of the Centre Government. All staff should be told to be very vigilant and display sensitivity while dealing with any complaint against a Jammu and Kashmir students.

Hostel superintendents should also ensure that no student is feeling intimated or harassed.

The colleges should make adequate publicity on the notice board to inspire confidence in the students and to sensitise the students against any "mischief or breach of peace".

## Copy to:

- 1. I/C Secretariat, o/o the Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
- 2. Joint Registrar (Student Welfare)
- 3. Director (Main Campus), IKGPTU
- 4. Deputy Registrar (College Development), IKGPTU

"Propelling Punjab to a prosperous Knowledge Society"

## I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala-144603. Ph.: 01822-282521, 282501 Email: ahluwaliasukhbir@gmail.com, registrar@ptu.ac.in Website: www.ptu.ac.in